:H \$40.00 4544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISAGRO USA, INC.		12/23/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISAGRO, S.P.A.	
Street Address:	Centro Uffici San Siro, Via Caldera 21	
City:	20153, Milano	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	Società Per Azioni (Spa): ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4544054	DOMINUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129971060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-997-1000
Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth F. Florek

Address Line 1: 1156 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth F. Florek
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth f. florek/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2048-TM-068 Dominus Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0152

900395700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS Trademark Assignment, effective the 23rd day of December 2015 (the "Effective Date") is made

BETWEEN

Isagro USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 430 Davis Drive, Suite 240, Morrisville, NC 27560, and represented herein by Mr. Mike Allan, in his capacity as President of the Company ("IUSA" or the "Assignor")

- on one side -

AND

Isagro, S.p.A., with registered offices at Centro Uffici San Siro, Via Caldera 21, 20153, Milano, Italy, registered with the Companies' Register of Milan under number and tax code 09497920158, and represented herein by Mr. Giorgio Basile, in his capacity as President and Chief Executive Officer of the company "Isagro" or the "Assignee");

- on the other side -

For a good and valuable consideration, IUSA hereby sells and transfers to Isagro, which acquires from the former, with effect from the Effective Date, full ownership, right and title in and to the Trademark DOMINUS, including U.S. Reg. No. 4544054 granted June 3, 2014, and the goodwill associated with said Trademark, free from any Lien, together with all related past, present and future causes of action, whether asserted or not, the right to enforce the rights to said Trademark, the rights to all income derived from said Trademark, including the right to all unpaid royalties with respect to the use of any such Trademark, and any and all interest, claim, and right to damages, profits, and other awards by reason of any past infringement, unauthorized use, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation of the Trademark, false designation of origin, unfair competition and/or deceptive trade practices related to the Trademark, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others and all other related causes of action, and the right to sue therefor,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed on its behalf as of the date first above written.

For Isagro USA, Inc.

John Paul Du Pre

Executive Chairman & Area Manager - USA, Mexico & Canada

For Isagro, S.p.A.

Giorgio Basile President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 02/21/2017